Series of 2021

Sponsored by: COUN. CLEOFE D. FAVIS; COUN. RUBEN V. GAMBOA, JR.

RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT, THROUGH THE
HONORABLE SECRETARY WENDEL E. AVISADO, FOR THE ALLOCATION OF ADDITIONAL FUND
AMOUNTING   TO   TWENTY-FIVE   MILLION   PESOS   (P   25,000,000.00)   FOR   THE   PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION OF BANAOANG RIVER (LEFT SIDE PORTION) -PHASE
11 AT BARANGAY  BANAOANG WEST, THIS MUNICIPALITY

ca

WHEREAS,  the  Municipality  of  Moncada  is  situated  in  a  flood-catchment  area,
hence,  the  LGU   has  incorporated  in  its  Annual  Investment  Program  the  proposed

[...]

for funding allocation amounting to fifty million pesos (P50,000,000.00) to the Department
of Budget Management;

WHEREAS,  subsequent  analysis  of the technical  requirement  therefor shows that
said amount would not be sufficient to complete the said project, hence, the need for
an additional twenty-five million pesos (P25,000,000.00)  for Phase 11 thereof;

NOW,  THEREFORE,   on  joint   motion   by  Couns.   Cleofe   D.   Favis   and   Ruben   V.
Gamboa, Jr., duly seconded;

MONCADA, TARLAC

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation of the
Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations and Committee on Public